

SB0014/468177/2

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 14
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “Justice” and substitute “Statistical”; in lines 6, 9, 10, and 14, in each instance, strike “MJAC” and substitute “MSAC”; and in line 17, after “terms;” insert “providing for the termination of this Act.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, after “Stops” insert “, Strip Searches, and Body Cavity Searches”; and in lines 4, 13, and 18, in each instance, after “stops” insert “, strip searches, and body cavity searches”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “**JUSTICE**” in line 8 down through “**PARK**” in line 10 and substitute “**STATISTICAL ANALYSIS CENTER**” **MEANS THE RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT, AND EVALUATION COMPONENT OF THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION**”; and in line 31, strike “**JUSTICE**” and substitute “**STATISTICAL**”.

On page 3, in line 8, strike “**JUSTICE**” and substitute “**STATISTICAL**”.

On page 4, in lines 22 and 26, in each instance, strike “**JUSTICE**” and substitute “**STATISTICAL**”.

On page 5, in lines 3, 7, 26, and 29, in each instance, strike “**JUSTICE**” and substitute “**STATISTICAL**”.

(Over)

On page 6, in line 3, strike “JUSTICE” and substitute “STATISTICAL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 22, strike “OR”; and in line 24, after “TECHNOLOGY” insert “;
OR

4. A STOP BASED ON THE USE OF LICENSE PLATE
READER TECHNOLOGY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 8, after “June 1, 2011.” insert “It shall remain effective for a
period of 2 years and, at the end of May 31, 2013, with no further action required by
the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, after line 2, insert:

“(2) “BODY CAVITY” MEANS THE STOMACH OR RECTAL CAVITY OF
A MALE OR FEMALE INDIVIDUAL AND THE VAGINA OF A FEMALE INDIVIDUAL.

“(3) “BODY CAVITY SEARCH” MEANS A PHYSICAL INTRUSION INTO
A BODY CAVITY TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF A WEAPON OR A
CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE CONCEALED IN THE BODY CAVITY.

“(4) “CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE” HAS THE MEANING
STATED IN § 5-101 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.”;

in lines 3, 5, 8, 11, and 14, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and
substitute “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(10)”, respectively; and after line 13, insert:

“(9) (I) “STRIP SEARCH” MEANS AN OBSERVATION OF THE UNCLOTHED BODY OF AN INDIVIDUAL TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF A WEAPON OR CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE.

(II) “STRIP SEARCH” INCLUDES A VISUAL INSPECTION OF A BODY CAVITY.”.

On page 3, in line 10, after “STOPS” insert “**AND STRIP SEARCHES AND BODY CAVITY SEARCHES**”; in line 13, after “STOP” insert “**OR PERFORMS A STRIP SEARCH OR A BODY CAVITY SEARCH**”; and in lines 18, 19, and 21, in each instance, after “STOP” insert “**, STRIP SEARCH, OR BODY CAVITY SEARCH**”.

On page 5, in line 12, after “STOPS” insert “**AND STRIP SEARCHES AND BODY CAVITY SEARCHES**”; and in line 17, after “STOP” insert “**, STRIP SEARCH, OR BODY CAVITY SEARCH**”.